USER MANUAL
VERSION  A3
May 9, 2026
Core
RENOGY ONE
RSHGWSN-W02W-G3
Before Getting Started
The user manual provides important operation and maintenance instructions for Renogy ONE Core

Renogy ONE Core is placed too
far away from your phone or there
are obstacles around Renogy ONE
Core to affect normal Bluetooth
communication between the Core
and your Renogy app.
	z Ensure there is no metal object
around Renogy ONE Core.
	z Reinstall Renogy ONE Core at a site
which is within a range of 10 meters
of the driver’s cabin.
— 18 —
7.	 Interoperability Matrix
Product SKU
With a Built-in Bluetooth Module
REGO 12V 400Ah Lithium Iron Phosphate Battery RBT12400LFPL-SHBT
REGO 12V 60A MPPT Solar Charge Controller RCC60REGO
REGO 12V 60A DC-DC Battery Charger RCB1260DO-100506PR
REGO 12V 3000W Pure Sine Wave Inverter Charger w/ LCD Display RIV1230RCL-1SS
12V 100Ah Lithium Iron Phosphate Battery w/ Bluetooth RBT100LFP12-BT
12V 200Ah Lithium Iron Phosphate Battery w/ Bluetooth RBT200LFP12-BT
Renogy Battery Shunt 300 RSHST-B02P300-G1
12V/24V 50A IP67 Dual Input DC-DC On-Board with MPPT Battery
Charger
RBC2125DS-21W
12V/24V/36V/48V 30A MPPT Solar Charge Controller RCC30REGO
Smart Distribution Box RSHCB-C02
Control Panel RSHCP-C02W01
CAN ( RSHGWSN-W02W-G2 and later)
REGO 12V 400Ah Lithium Iron Phosphate Battery RBT12400LFPL-SHBT
REGO 12V 60A MPPT Solar Charge Controller RCC60REGO
REGO 12V 60A DC-DC Battery Charger RCB1260DO-100506PR
REGO 12V 3000W Pure Sine Wave Inverter Charger w/ LCD Display RIV1230RCL-1SS
When Connected to a BT-1 Module
Adventurer Li- 30A PWM Flush Mount Charge Controller w/ LCD
Display
RNG-CTRL-ADV30-LI
Wanderer 10A PWM Charge Controller RNG-CTRL-WND10
Wanderer Li 30A PWM Charge Controller RNG-CTRL-WND30-LI
Rover Li 20 Amp MPPT Solar Charge Controller RNG-CTRL-RVR20
Rover Li 30 Amp MPPT Solar Charge Controller RNG-CTRL-RVR30
Rover Li 40 Amp MPPT Solar Charge Controller RNG-CTRL-RVR40
400 Watt 12 Volt Solar RV Kit RNG-KIT-RV400D-ADV30
600W 12V/24V Monocrystalline Solar Premium Kit w/Rover 60A
Charger Controller
RKIT600DPM-RVR60
800W 12V/24V Monocrystalline Solar Premium Kit w/Rover 60A
Charger Controller
RKIT800DPM-RVR60
New 400 Watt 12 Volt Solar Premium Kit RNG-KIT-PREMIUM400D-RVR40
When Connected to a BT-2 Module
Rover Elite 20A MPPT Solar Charge Controller RCC20RVRE
— 19 —
Product SKU
Rover Elite 40A MPPT Solar Charge Controller RCC40RVRE
36V/48V Rover Boost 10A MPPT Solar Charge Controller RCC10RVRB
48V 3500W Solar Inverter Charger RIV4835CSH1S
DCC30S 12V 30A Dual Input DC-DC On-Board Battery Charger with
MPPT
RBC30D1S
DCC30S 12V 50A Dual Input DC-DC On-Board Battery Charger with
MPPT
RBC50D1S
1000W 12V Pure Sine Wave Inverter with Power Saving Mode (New
Edition)
R-INVT-PGH1-10111S
2000W 12V Pure Sine Wave Inverter with Power Saving Mode (New
Edition)
R-INVT-PGH1-20111S
48V 50Ah Smart Lithium Iron Phosphate Battery RBT50LFP48S
12V 100Ah Smart Lithium Iron Phosphate Battery w/ Self-Heating
Function
RBT100LFP12SH
12V 100Ah Smart Lithium Iron Phosphate Battery (back-order) RBT100LFP12S
LYCAN 5000 Power Box RPB4835OA-48LFPA12S
REGO 12V 35A AC-DC Battery Charger RACC35A1W
When Connected to a BT-1 or BT-2 Module
Rover 60 Amp MPPT Solar Charge Controller RNG-CTRL-RVR60
Rover 100 Amp MPPT Solar Charge Controller RNG-CTRL-RVR100
RS-485
12V 30A Dual Battery Charging 100W Solar Flex Bundle RKIT100DB-30D1S
12V 50A Dual Battery Charging 200W Solar Flex Bundle RKIT200DB-50D1S
350 Watt Solar Flexible Kit RKIT350DB-RVRE40